FORM PT()-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

mro 11-2:99 02-10-2000



101240210

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest Reel 1583			
Name FINIOUR Mezzanine Cepital Inc.  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  5 5 97  Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Skillmaster Staffing Services Inc.  DBAVAKATA 5353 W. Alabama  Composed of Houston, TX 77056				
Composed of Thursday, 12	036			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate			
	document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
11/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000162 2123601 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 (40.00 OP)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD TRADECT OF THIS ADDRESS.

FORM P'- 0-16 Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	18B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	dress	Enter for the first Rec	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address <sub>Area</sub>	Code and T	elephone Number	
Name		<u></u> -		
Address (line 1)	RETU	JRN T	<b>)</b> :	
Address (line 2)	FEDE	RALI	RESEARCH C	ORP.
Address (line 3)	400	SEVE	NIH STREET	NW
Address (line 4)	WA WA	SHIN	TONOC 20	004
	nter the total number of pages of cluding any attachments.	of the attac	thed conveyance docu	ıment # 4
Enter either the Tr	plication Number(s) or Re ademark Application Number or the Reg nark Application Number(s)	•	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).  tion Number(s)
Number of Pro	pperties Enter the total num	ber of pro	perties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and	<del></del>		1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  DENEEN SANDERS  October 28, 1999				
Name of	Person Signing /	Sig	nature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0673

### MEMORANDUM OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### TRADEMARK/SERVICEMARK

FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc. (f/k/a Sirrom Capital Corporation ) ("Lender") hereby releases to SkillMaster Staffing Services, Inc. ("Grantor") its security interest in, and lien upon, the trademark/servicemark listed on the attached Exhibit A. The trademark/servicemark was recorded pursuant to the filing of a Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated March 31, 1997 by and between the above referenced Lender and Grantor.

This Release constitutes a full release and restores all right, title and interest in and to such trademark/servicemark listed on the attached Exhibit A.

Dated. October 19, 1999	FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC. (f/k/a Sirrom Capital Corporation)
	By: Title: VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF TENNESSEE	)
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON	) )

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael Keller, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC. by hinself as such Vice President.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL, at office in Terrossee, this 19th day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

{04228\_01/9706/00358112.DOC.}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0674

## Exhibit A

<u>to</u>

## Memorandum of Release of Security Interest Trademark/Servicemark

Reel/Frame: 1583/0955 Recordation Date: May 5, 1997

Name Serial Number

SKILLMASTER 2,123,601

# .vum 10/21/99 4:52 PM Document11

**RECORDED: 11/02/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0675